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 ACCESS SERVICE 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 14-005 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for Renewal of One DS3 Circuit and 
 CO MUX 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from March 18, 2014, through  
 April 17, 2014. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36 - Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for the renewal of one DS3 circuit and CO MUX purchased on a 
36-month Pricing Plan.  The monthly rates for the DS3 and MUX will be billed at 
the discounted rate set forth below.  Monthly rates for the entire 36-months will 
be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes.  All nonrecurring charges will be 
waived. 
 
Discounted rate for the New DS3 Circuit and CO MUX: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rate $1,477.50 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this contract 
offer. 
 
• The DS3 Circuit must have be in and working for at the same location for a 

minimum of 36-months. 
 
• The circuit must be located in the Salt Lake City – Ogden, Utah, MSA wire 

centers of Midvale (MDVAUTMA) and Salt Lake City - Main (SLKCUTMA). 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the Pricing Plan then Termination Liability and Waiver Charges 
(TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 14-006 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for Existing DS1 and DS3 Circuits 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from March 18, 2014, through  
 April 17, 2014. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36 - Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for the renewal of 20 DS1 circuits and 4 DS3 circuits purchased 
on a 36-month Pricing Plan.  These circuits will be billed at the discounted 
monthly rates set forth below and will be frozen from Company-initiated rate 
changes for the entire 36-months.  Nonrecurring charges will not apply.  
 
Discounted rates for DS1 and DS3: 

 
• DS1 -Monthly Recurring Rates: $3,060.07 

 
• DS3 -Monthly Recurring Rates: 9,434.80 
 
The following eligibility criterion must be met in order to receive this contract 
offer. 
 
• The DS1 and DS3 circuits must be existing. 
 
• The circuits must be located one of the following MSAs: in the Phoenix - 

Mesa, Arizona, wire center of Phoenix Main (PHNXAZMA); in the Denver – 
Boulder, Colorado wire centers of Denver East (DNVRCOEA), Denver Main 
(DNVRCOMA) and Drycreek (DNVRCODC); in the Portland – Vancouver, 
Oregon wire center of Prospect (ORCYOR18); in the Salt Lake City – Ogden, 
Utah wire center of Salt Lake City Main (SLKCUTMA); in the Seattle – 
Bellevue – Everett, Washington wire centers of Auburn (AUBNWA01), 
Bellevue Glencourt (BLLVWAGL) and Seattle Main (STTLWA06) and in the 
Spokane, Washington wire center of Riverside (SPKNWA01). 

 
When the entire service is disconnected prior to the expiration of the Pricing Plan 
then Termination Liability and Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, 
preceding, will apply. 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 14-007 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for Existing DS1 and DS3 Circuits 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from March 18, 2014, through  
 April 17, 2014. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 24 - Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for the renewal of 15 DS1 circuits and 1 DS3 circuit purchased 
on a 24-month Pricing Plan.  These circuits will be billed at the discounted 
monthly rates set forth below and will be frozen from Company-initiated rate 
changes for the entire 24-months.  Nonrecurring charges will not apply.  
 
Discounted rates for DS1 and DS3: 

 
• DS1 -Monthly Recurring Rates: $2,207.35 

 
• DS3 -Monthly Recurring Rates: 1,290.00 
 
The following eligibility criterion must be met in order to receive this contract 
offer. 
 
• The DS1 and DS3 circuits must be existing. 
 
• The circuits must be located in the Minneapolis-St. Paul, Minnesota MSA. 
 
When the entire service is disconnected prior to the expiration of the Pricing Plan 
then Termination Liability and Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, 
preceding, will apply. 
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